

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10749-10750/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in CM No. 8407/2007, FAO (OS)  
No. 206/2007 in CS No. 570/2007 & of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S VASUTECH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RATNA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LD.&amp;ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for  
interim relief )

Date: 02/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN  
(VACATION BENCH)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Sunieta Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Madhukar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Tondan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice returnable within three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is  
permitted.There shall be stay of operation of impugned order of the Division Bench  
of the High Court of Delhi till 30th July, 2007. However, proceedings before the  
Ld. Single Judge of the High Court in the matter may go on.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master