

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10749-10750/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2007 in FAO No. 206/2007 & CS No. 570/2007 & CM No. 8407/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S VASUTECH LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RATNA COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LD.&ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Tandon, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv.
for M/S. Janendra Lal & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 21st August, 2007.

The interim order shall continue till that date.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master